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Certificate cancelled .
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EEF-ORE ~ \'IA'nffl RESOURCES DIREOroR 01? o:m.G-Otr

Deeobutoo .Coun\y

II THE tTM:!rER cm THE APPLICATION I
OP ARLIE Lo AND JEAN M. Zm.'IS'BMAli
(cErl'Truui OROOON IBBIGA~ION l>XSm!Oi)
FOR HE AEEROVAL OT A ORA..1tGE m l'LAOE
OJ? USE OF TTATER mtOll DESCHUTES RIVER

ORDER Al?l'ROVlNG
~Sll'ER ;!Q,.3457

On Auguot 240 19760 Arlia Lo a.ml Jean l1o Zim!ilO:mt!m filed on

spplicotion in tho office of the tlotor Eeoourcos Dtlroct9tt for t-11!) npv~owJ.

prov!2on o£ 0RS 540,510 to 540.530

l3y DocraEJ of thG O!zcuit Court for Doochutoe Oouuvv ~gon~ Gn·ooa-o<l

Sopterbr 30, 3958, In tho [Ior o he D0emanst!on 0 ho 3laivo Rights

to the Uco o tho Docchuteoir and ±ts itutaxio, a ts 22gh; .s

otab3chcd in the name o? Cent±a? Oz2gon Traigtion DA0%1%0 ?0r th cs

of ~o gtQra of Dec:mutos Bivor fo~ h iffi2(lt1on of11 omoX?g 0th.or '.lPr•3.n9

2.0 c:cs in IE I o cc!on 21, To'1p 25 cuh, Range 23 Eat, .M.,
b31ng tabu1.o.ta4 in tho lltll'.00 of J?. B. Sm1tb0 mth ~o:ter., of pri.ortw og

October ,1, 1900, end Decemtor 21 1907, o.a evidenced by certificate ctmter

right roo0rdod o.t Rigo 29052, Vol'U!lle 21, State Rceord ot Ue.tor~t Certifioatee.

Tl:oso lame alao haw a oupplomcntal right undor perm.t Bo. 23256 to the u.ee of

the wator eto:red 1n Cmno Pra:lr.1o Recervoir with o da.to of p:dor1V o:f ~bruar,y 28,

l!Dl'5o !rh!J.rz::, lento oro in1.getcd by co.no of tho Pilot Du.tto Canal.

~o opplieanto hcr~in:, contract p'U!'eb!:i.coro of "l'.b.e ln!'do ooow

6.oocri~ad0 proz;oco to tranof'er tho \-;ate:&- ll'i!Yli thG!"Gf!'o:10 mtb.out looo og

J~rtority, to 2 .o oox>oo in sro! su½ of Soction 18~ T@imo!lip lS ft)cuth, ~ 13

Boot, u.uo



Tho londo involved heroin oro within the bourulo:doo of tho OontrQJ.

Oregon Irriaation Dietriot and the Board ~f Dil'Gctoro of oa:J.d Diotr:tot opproved

tho propos::d oharJeo 1n plaoo of uc0 of mter a.t a. regular moot.1ng hold

May 5, 1976.

Don Yla.ddle, holder of tho contract end t1tle of . tho londo from

\'lbich Arlie L. and Jean n. Zimmorman propose to transfer tho rot.or right,

ha.a sub::nittcd \"ir1.tt9n opprova.l ot tho propocod c~ in ploco of w:o.

no objootton haviDg been gucd ond it appoor:i.ng,thllt tho propoood

chnngo in place o uso 0 wator my bo mdo without injury to ox10ting rights,

tho application ohoul.d bo approved.

N07, TltEREFORE, it hereby io OBDEBED thst tho propoed chango in

place of use 0f tor desoribcd herein, mithout los 0 priority, 2 approved.

It io FURTHER ORDERED the.·~ oo1d Pater co tre.n.oforrcd ohal.1 ro applied

to beneficial uco cn o:r bofo:ro Ootobor 111 1977.

It io mmTHBR OIIDEBED that U1)0n rocoipt of proof otiatootgey to

the Veer Recourcoo Diroctor 0 conplotco application 0 aor to beno:cial

l.UJO on the landc to \?hich tho vator io tranoforrocl hcroby, o co!"tifie::l~ o~

water right ill bo issued to tho Central 01'0gon Iffieuticn D!Dt=io'C confi1'n-

1.D8 thi.e mm pr.I.or chnngoo w1thin tho Diotrict.

Dated at Sol.om, oroeon, thio 7th~ of Ootobo?-1 1976.

/o/ JAUES E. DDISOil
Director



CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF OREGON

BOARD OFDIRECTORS
BERTIL NELSON, PRESIDENT
DONMILTENBERGER, VICE-PRESIDENT
RAY KNOWLES
TOMKASBERGER
KENNETHWERTH

1147 SOUTH SIXTH STREET • P. 0. BOX !548

REDMOND, OREGON 97756

ROBERTA. ANDERSON
SECRETARY-MANAGER
DIANA L.EWING

ASSISTANTSECRETARY
J. VINCE HURLEY

COUNSEL

January 20, 1978

i.··.
James W. Carver, Jr.
State of Oregon
Water Resources Department
555 13th Street N.E.
Salem, Oregan 97310

Dear Mr. Carver,

1 1·+> . «
·+47. ... "

In reply to your letter dated January 12th requesting information
regarding the interest that the signers of the following Files Nos.
hold relating to the said orders:

# 3136 Warranteed Deed dated 5/6/74
# 3175 II II II 3/11/77
# 3279 II II 12/1/70
# 3280 II II II 12/1/70
# 3298 II II II 4/2/70
# 3365 II II II 12/1/70
# 3451 Contract Purchaser
# 3457 Warranteed Deed dated 5/23/77
# 3465 n " 11 12/1/70

I hope that this provides you with the information that you desire.

Yours truly,f2..a
•• er-»
Sec'y-Mgr.



NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION
OF WATER TO BENEFICIAL USE

........ ~~-""\

.1 ' : '

Transfer No. 3457"..1+

I, /17ALL ltEKJ hereby certify that

on &c1 , 19l'7 the water has been applied to

the lands to which the water right was transferred by an order of the

Water Resources Di rector dated lkT 7,1 [9 7 !:. , approving an

application for a change in place of use of water fyIl

Signatur



WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 ° Phone 378-3066

ROBERT W. STRAUB
GOVERNOR

Iovember 2, 1976

Mr. Robert Anderson
Central Oregon Irrigation District
P,0, Box 548
Redmond, Oregon 97756

Dear Mr• .Anderson:

Enclosed are certified copies of the orders of the Water Resources
Director approving your applications for changes in place of use of
water from Deschutes River as f01lo:

T-312O
T-339O
T-5447
7-3448
T-3451
T7-3452
T-3454
T7-3455
T-3456
T-3457
T-3459
T--346O
T7--3461
1-3463
7-3465

Central Oregon Irrigation District
Din and Jo Ann Dunkin
Leslie B, and Eliza.bath A. Aldous
Lester P, and Opal o. Creasey
Grace Kristiansen
Lawrence and Mary F. Poncy
Rodney w. and Helen R. McPheeters
Orlo and Hazel Plock
Pr1day B. Holmss
Arlie L. and Jean M. Zimmerman
Carl and Wilda l!'ischer
Delano N, end Melba M. Fox
Leonard w. and Sandra Hagberry
Dan H. Heierman
Neff Road Development Compaey

Also enclosed is a notice of complete application of water mi.ch should
ba dated, signed and returned to this office when the m.ter has beon
applied to beneficial use. According to the terms of the orders, this
should be done on or before October l, 1977.

We have enclosed an extra copy of each order for your files and miscellaneous
receipts which had not been sent to you previously.

Sincerely,

Jaces W. Carver, Jr.
Engineer

JWC:wbh
Enclosures
co: Bruce Estes, Watennaster, Dist. No. 11



/\LlG211976
WATER HESOURCES DEPTI

.C.lE..Er.1, O:!!::GO.N

Application for Transler of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

T-# 3457

r, Arlie ..L•.. Zimmerman..&._Jean.. m •..Zimmerman.Jhusband ..and ..wif teL .
(Name of applkantl

of Redmond , , County of Deschutes ,
(Postoff!ce)

State of 9.F.~.99!.! , do herebymake application for change p:lac.e..of....usa .

..... . . . . .. ·········· -···· ····· --- ··-······· -----. ······--···· .
(In point of diversion; place of use: use heretofore made of the water)

1. The source of present water right is : ~~.:;:;~.~~.~~···~·~·~·~·~··························--··························
(Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is J..gJ9.?:t.:i-.QD. .
(IrrlJ:atlon: Mining; Power; Manufacturing; etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is P.il.o.t..:Bw.t.t.e C.an.al.............................•.._ .....•...

4. The point of diversion is located ft and ft. from the .
(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

corner of , being within the .
(Sectionor subdivision)

of Section Tp R W. M., in the County of , .
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

Twp. Range Sec. NE 1-4 NW1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NE! NW, sW% SE! NE! NW, SW% SE\~ NE% NW%, sW, SE% NE+, NW, SW\◄ SE\◄

15 13 21 2

NOTE: I you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as It appears In your deed. j, c.7 ~< J;ht. /. L•.f:/:JI
~ ,., , l,1'\ ~( c.. r,_ 1. OJ f', /J -~

f?.B. Sm: ltf

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? .C.ontr.ai;..t P..ur.c.hsl:§l.l;l.J:: .
(If not owner, explain your interest·)

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? .....Y.E.S. ..

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? ..Or::.t Jl.., l9.0.0 l;!f.l.Q. !?.§.9..~ :? +.~.Q7. .

9. Was your water right acquired by; State Engineer's Permit? .NO If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit .

Form 113-2M-8•63

ri:r-.s F,/, Zo -
l<,'c. /o-

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? .. .NO If so, give number of certificate .
(Yu or No)

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

..........Y.ES If so, give title of proceedings J.\.djudic.ation..o.f.. .Oes.chut.es Ri.va~ .
eves or No)

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? ..N9..'! R.'! ~.'!•.•~.l_l.llt.lJ., Pa9.~ l.-?.Z .
(It not, wive name)

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the followingdescribed lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp. Range Sec.
NE 1-4 NW1-4 SW1-4 SE1-4

15 13 18 2

,,, -- ,- )

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14. 15, 16 11nd 17, If the appUcaUon Is for change In point of divers ion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ft and ft from the .
(N. or S.) E. or W .)

corner of being within the of Section Tp R W. M.,
(Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N . or S .) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? .

16. Inot the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

• ?s1on .

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 If appllcaUon Is £or change In use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ..N.Q .
(Answer Yes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD DY AMOUNT- - -

Contract (Title) Don U/addle
letter of prmission
EErhprl

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are .......l.re...henf.ii.al..u9A...........-.................................................

••••••··•••••••••••••••··••··••···••·••••·••••H••·••••••··••••·•••••••···•••••••••••·•·••••••••·••••••·····••••·····••·······••·•···•···•·.. ·······••·••••···••••O••····••••·••••••··••••••·•·····..•······•·····•••··••

····························································································------·· ·······•·••·················-············· ················ ..



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON, ~
ss.

County of D.a.i;;.cb.ut.e.iL., ..

wek 1\rJ.ie L...E.. .:lean.. Jll..Zirwne.i:mao_ , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the ahove and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements thereinmade are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ...22Eh. day of .........._!PE}}..........., 19..ZS.

2-22>1

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ..29h.... day of ~P.;;1-) , 19 ?.:5

[Notarial Seal) < -~c.a..~- -
.,~ NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

My commission expires ~.!-'?P..!:!?.l!!R.'?.~..•7..,.._J..n.!?. .

Remarks ..Approved..by..the..Bord..af...Directors..of...the.Central-Dregon-Irrigation

...District at.. a regular ..meeting.. held_May...5., ..1976 o _ .

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.



My 5, 1976

C t
T°

Don Waddlo
Rt. 2, Box 74
La Pine, Oregon

Central Oregon Irrigaticn District
847 South 6th
Redmond, Oregon 97756

Gentlemtns

At the request of Mr. A. L. Z'immerman~ reaiding at
1833 S.. Canal Blv., Redmond, Oregon, also knon as
N.E. 1/4 N.W. 1/4 of 21 - 15- 13, of Deaohutos County,
Oregon., we hereby have no objection to hie request
for the transfer of 2 acres of water rights from the
above pr9mise a.

This letter will serve u a rel•aae of 2 Aores of
water rights.

If there 5.1s any question, please feel free to Call.

Very truly yours,

Don Waddle

#.%oat


